
 

 

Jayaprithvi Municipality 

Office of The Municipal Executive 

Chainpur, Bajhang  

Re-Invitation for Bids 

IFB No: JPM-TS-05-077/078 

Date of publication: 2078/02/13 

Method of Procurement: Sealed Quotation, Eligibility Procedure 

1.  Jayaprithvi Municipality, Bajhang invites sealed bids for following different Works from Nepalese eligible bidders for 

following works under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is given below  

The Summary of Contractor is given below. 

 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Jayaprithvi Municipality, Office 

of the Municipal Executive, Chainpur, Bajhang, Email Address: jpmunicipality2014@gmail.com, Contact No: 

092421064,092421508  or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Jayaprithvi Municipality, Office of the Municipal 

Executive by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration 

certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRS.1000.00 till 2078.02.19 during office hours. 

Or 

             Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned 

above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. 

Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the 

Municipality’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  

voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost 

of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Bajhang Branch, Bajhang 

Name of Office: Jayaprithvi Municipality, Bajhang 

S

N 

Contract Identification 

No: 
Description of Work 

Estimated 

Amount (NRS.) 

[Excluding VAT 

& 

Contingencies] 

Bid Security 

amount  

Bid Security 

Validity Period 

Cost of 

Bid 

Documen

t (NRs.) 

1 JPM-TS-16-077/078 

Lauthichhada Water 

Supply Construction 

Work, Ja.Na.Pa 11, 

Bajhang 

14,98,320.48 43,000.00 

V
al

id
it

y 
u

p
 t

o
 7

5
 d

ay
s 

fr
o

m
 

th
e 

la
st

 d
at

e 
o

f 
b

id
 

su
b

m
is

si
o

n
 

1000.00 

2 JPM-TS-17-077/078 

Chulitika  Touristy 

Road Construction 

Work(Gabion Works), 

Ja.Na.Pa.6, Bajhang 

12,61,896.94 37,000.00  1000.00 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp


Office Code no. : 801077001 

Office Account no.:   4110100301010004 

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak No.:  

4. Bidder shall have the option of submitting their bid electronically only.Submission of Hard copy bids shall not be 

entertained.  

5.           electronic bids must be submitted to the office or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 

on 2078.02.20.  Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hours on 2078/02/20 at 

the Jayaprithvi Municipality, Chainpur, Bajhang. Bids must be valid for a period of 45days after bid opening and must be 

accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid,amounting to a minimum 

of as stated in above table, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

  7.     If Bidder wish to Submit the bid security in the form of cash bidder has to deposit cash in Dharauti Account    No.  

4110100303000004 of  Jayaprithvi Municipality, Chainpur, Bajhang  at  Rastriya Banijya Bank Bajhang Branch, Bajhang 

and Submit Bank Deposit Voucher  along with a Bid. 

8.   If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall  be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

9.     Any Condition so far not stated in this Notice will be As per PPA 2063 and PPR 2064 and its Amendments. 

10.     Any Amendments in This tender Notice will be posted in the notice board of Jayaprithvi Municipality, Bajhang or may visit 

PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

11.    The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever.  

                                                                                                                                                                                                 

……………………………………………… 

    

                (Chief Administrative Officer) 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

